CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION
BID TITLE: Bus Stop Enhancements & Shelter Installation Citywide BID NO: 2013-020
BID DATE: DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION
' October 10, 2013 MANAGEMENT
Globe Builders, LLC Mimbela Contractors, Inc | Mirador Enterprises, Inc
ITEM EST. UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT . TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE
REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK $ 17,169.60
1 730| Sy |/ Includes saw cut, complete removal & disposal of +- | ¢ 53 55| Contractor's | § 27.00| $19,710.00| $  34.00 24,820.00
5” concrete sidewalk, removal of existing soil to proper Total =
elevation to receive new 6” pavement thickness, a
mobilization, clean up. $17,172.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING PARKWAY $ 816210
LANDSCAPING / SOIL T
2 270 SY Includes a complete removal of existing landscape $ 3023 contractor's | 18.00{ $ 4,860.00| $ 28.00 7,560.00
material and soil to proper elevation to receive new 6” Total =
pavement thickness, mobilization, clean up. $8,164.00
INSTALL 6” CONCRETE SIDEWALK $ 48,305.75
3 775 SY Includes, forms, sub grade preparation, $ 62.33 Contractor's $ 54.00| $ 41,850.00] $ 67.00 51,925.00
reinforcement, expansion joints, joints, backfill and Total =
compaction, mobilization and cleanup $48,304.00
INSTALL 4” CONCRETE SIDEWALK
4 110 SY Includes, five (5) foot transition on both sides of $ 69.701 $ 7,667.00| $ 4500} $ 4,950.00] $ 50.00 5,500.00
concrete pavement, forms, sub grade preparation,
expansion joints, joints, backfill, compaction,
mobilization and cleanup
CONCRETE STEM WALL 67-12” $ 4,952.00
5 400 LF Includes, complete installation, sub grade preparation,|] $  12.38| Contractor's | $ 25.00{ $ 10,000.00| $ 43.00 17,200.00
backfill, forms, reinforcement, and compaction. Height| Total =
will vary depending on site. $4,950.00 .
b
INSTALL 2” PVC SCHD. 40 SLLEEVE $  4,768.00 $20.000.00
UNDER NEW PAVEMENT 4 10000 $ 9.00 1.800.00
6 200 LF Location to be determined in the field as needed at $ 23.8 Contractor's $ : Contractor's : ’ :
locations that currently have and existing irrigation Total = Total =
system, $4,767.00 $2,000.00

KA &ﬁrm‘l S =22

Approved by:

2013-020 BUS STOP ENHANCEMENTS & SHELTER INSTALLATION CITYWIDE

Page 1



CITY OF EL PASO BiD TABULATION
BID TITLE: Bus Stop Enhancements & Shelter Installation Citywide BID NO: 2013-020
BID DATE: DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION
: October 10, 2013 MANAGEMENT
Globe Builders, LLC Mimbela Contractors, Inc | Mirador Enterprises, Inc
ITEM EST. UNITS DESCRIPTION UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
# QTY PRICE PRICE PRICE ’
INSTALL NEW BREAKAWAY BASE
Sun Metro will provide base. Contractor is responsible]
7 20 EA to install breakaway base which includes all material, $ 205.05{ 3 4,101.00| 100.001 $ 2,000.00f $ 56.001 $ 1,120.00
labor and equipment to install the base of the
breakaway signs.
INSTALL NEW BUS SHELTER (5°’X12’)
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO
BENCHES, DISPLAY PANELS, SOLAR $ 35,020.04
LIGHTS, INCLUDING ASSEMBLY OF ALL :
8 71 EA ITEMS $ 493.24 $ 600.00] $ 42,600.001 $ 14,400.00] $ 1,022,400.00
Includes surface mounted installation and ali material, Contractor's ,
labor, transportation, mobilization and clean up. Total =
Installation shall follow manufactures g
recommendations. $35,020.00
INSTALL TRASH RECEPTACLES $ 3,476.16
9 n EA Includes surface mounted installation and all material, $ 4896 Om__HM“Mﬂumu_._m $ 100.001 $ 7,100.00§ $  780.00| $ 55,380.00
labor, transportation, mobilization and clean up. $3.476 MO
TRAFFIC CONTROL
10 1] Ls  [Contractoris responsible to submit TCP for permitand) ¢ 5 876 00| $  2,876.00| $ 15,000.00] $15,000.00] $ 3.000.00] $  3,000.00
approval. Includes permit fees, all necessary signage, :
flagmen, cones, barrels as required by traffic division
and traffic control plan.
REMOVE & RELOCATE SHELTER
\_\_ \_ rm Contractor is to remove mxmwmsm shelter at corner of % m O@O OO ﬁ m O@OOO % Nmooo @ N-’WO.OO m m @OOOO m “w @O0.00
Phoenix & Hunter and relocate approximately 200 feet ’ ' ! ’ ’
east of current location. Work includes a complete
removal and re-installation of shelter.
$ 14154765} $ 168,820.00
SUM TOTAL BASE BID (items 1 thru 11) Contractor's Total = Contractor's Total =} $ 1,194,605.00
$144,421.00 $150,820.00
BID BOND SUBMITTED YES YES YES
AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 1, 2 YES YES YES

Approved by: (Eoe=ar” § <ot

%lVN\ 2o

2013-020 BUS STOP ENHANCEMENTS & SHELTER INSTALLATION CITYWIDE

Page 2



